
Manufacturer  Game Name Released Denom Type EGM Count EGM Diff. ADT ADN Ratio

1 IGT FIREBALL BLUE MOON II EXPRESS  January 2020 MD SAP 4 +4 $6,821.17 $524.04 2.84

2 IGT FIREBALL JEWEL OF ARABIA EXPRESS  January 2020 MD SAP 4 +4 $6,112.53 $29.53 2.53

3 Konami FIESTA DE FUEGO PRIZE DROP  January 2020 MD SAP 1 +1 $3,752.95 -$5,755.50 2.10

4 Aristocrat SPIN IT GRAND FABULOUS RICHES  January 2020 MD SAP 9 +9 $2,911.80 $141.95 1.61

5 Aristocrat SPIN IT GRAND WORLD OF RICHES  January 2020 MD SAP 8 +8 $2,921.04 $261.16 1.42

6 IGT BUBBLE BLAST SHENLONG  January 2020 MD SAP 3 +3 $2,516.60 -$54.99 1.40

7 IGT TREASURE RISING  January 2020 MD SAP 4 +4 $2,660.66 $197.58 1.19

Manufacturer  Game Name Released Denom Type EGM Count EGM Diff. ADT ADN Ratio

1 IGT FIREBALL BLUE MOON II EXPRESS  January 2020 MD SAP 4 +4 $6,821.17 $524.04 2.84

2 IGT FIREBALL JEWEL OF ARABIA EXPRESS  January 2020 MD SAP 4 +4 $6,112.53 $29.53 2.53

3 Aristocrat GRAND STAR PLATINUM  November 2019 MD LP 11 +4 $4,788.74 $513.83 2.38

4 Aristocrat GRAND STAR EMERALD  November 2019 MD LP 10 +4 $4,393.20 $540.72 2.35

5 Aristocrat GRAND STAR SAPPHIRE  November 2019 MD LP 12 +5 $4,825.88 $521.31 2.15

6 Aristocrat GRAND STAR WEALTH  November 2019 MD LP 10 +4 $4,318.82 $390.36 2.14

7 Aristocrat SPIN IT GRAND FABULOUS RICHES  January 2020 MD SAP 9 +9 $2,911.80 $141.95 1.61

8 SG Gaming TEST YOUR STRENGTH PENNY PIER  December 2019 MD LP 51 +8 $2,805.81 $270.17 1.61

9 Aruze BOUND FOR RICHES CHINESE CELEBRA  November 2019 MD SAP 3 - $3,563.18 $337.99 1.56

10 SG Gaming PETE THE SWEET PENNY PIER  December 2019 MD LP 40 +5 $2,716.59 $235.87 1.48

11 Aristocrat SPIN IT GRAND WORLD OF RICHES  January 2020 MD SAP 8 +8 $2,921.04 $261.16 1.42

12 IGT BUBBLE BLAST SHENLONG  January 2020 MD SAP 3 +3 $2,516.60 -$54.99 1.40

13 Aruze WILD TALES JACK'S BEANS  December 2019 MD SAP 4 +1 $2,293.77 $397.56 1.38

14 IGT TREASURE RISING  January 2020 MD SAP 4 +4 $2,660.66 $197.58 1.19

15 IGT BUBBLE BLAST LINK SHENLONG  December 2019 MD LP 9 +6 $2,043.20 $139.57 1.18

16 SG Gaming JIN JI BAO XI TREASURES  December 2019 MD SAP 10 +1 $1,835.32 $172.60 1.14

17 IGT FORTUNE RISING  November 2019 MD SAP 6 +5 $2,459.74 $236.54 1.08

18 Konami THAI TREASURES ALL ABOARD  November 2019 MD SAP 7 +2 $1,964.62 $105.05 1.02

19 Ainsworth FORTUNE OX GOLD  November 2019 MD SAP 8 - $1,480.77 $114.28 0.64

Manufacturer  Game Name Released Denom Type EGM Count EGM Diff. ADT ADN Ratio

1 Aristocrat GRAND STAR PLATINUM  November 2019 MD LP 11 +4 $4,788.74 $513.83 2.38

2 Aristocrat GRAND STAR EMERALD  November 2019 MD LP 10 +4 $4,393.20 $540.72 2.35

3 Aristocrat GENGHIS KHAN DRAGON LINK  August 2018 MD LP 167 -1 $3,309.18 $292.21 2.33

4 Aristocrat GRAND STAR SAPPHIRE  November 2019 MD LP 12 +5 $4,825.88 $521.31 2.15

5 Aristocrat GRAND STAR WEALTH  November 2019 MD LP 10 +4 $4,318.82 $390.36 2.14

6 Aristocrat GENGHIS KHAN DRAGON CASH  September 2018 MD SAP 48 - $2,330.97 $191.70 2.03

7 Aristocrat MINE MINE MINE LIGHTNING CASH  August 2019 MD SAP 11 -1 $2,041.01 $210.15 2.02

8 Aristocrat PEACE & LONG LIFE DRAGON LINK  August 2018 MD LP 138 -2 $2,734.25 $264.58 1.88

9 Aristocrat RAGING BULL LIGHTNING LINK  July 2019 MD LP 88 - $2,964.05 $231.28 1.85

10 Aristocrat RAGING BULL LIGHTNING CASH  August 2019 MD SAP 20 +1 $2,349.34 $206.33 1.80

11 Aristocrat PEACE & LONG LIFE DRAGON CASH  September 2018 MD SAP 30 - $2,250.33 $212.62 1.61

12 Aristocrat SPIN IT GRAND FABULOUS RICHES  January 2020 MD SAP 9 +9 $2,911.80 $141.95 1.61

13 SG Gaming TEST YOUR STRENGTH PENNY PIER  December 2019 MD LP 51 +8 $2,805.81 $270.17 1.61

14 Aristocrat MINE MINE MINE LIGHTNING LINK  July 2019 MD LP 83 +2 $2,535.07 $227.91 1.59

15 IGT FORTUNE COIN  October 2019 1c SAP 33 +9 $2,333.25 $221.87 1.52

16 IGT FORTUNE CHARM  October 2019 1c SAP 22 +9 $2,776.44 $252.47 1.51

17 SG Gaming PETE THE SWEET PENNY PIER  December 2019 MD LP 40 +5 $2,716.59 $235.87 1.48

18 Aristocrat DRAGON'S RICHES LIGHTNING LINK  July 2019 MD LP 64 - $2,296.82 $184.90 1.46

19 Aristocrat SPIN IT GRAND WORLD OF RICHES  January 2020 MD SAP 8 +8 $2,921.04 $261.16 1.42

20 Konami DYNAMITE DOLLARS ALL ABOARD  February 2019 MD SAP 21 -2 $974.79 $129.21 1.40

21 Aristocrat EYES OF FORTUNE LIGHTNING LINK  August 2018 MD LP 117 -2 $1,936.87 $178.99 1.38

22 Aristocrat WELCOME TO FANTASTIC JACKPOTS  September 2018 MD LP 233 +2 $2,225.76 $228.70 1.36

23 Aristocrat MAGIC TOTEM LIGHTNING LINK  September 2018 MD LP 125 -3 $1,813.04 $183.22 1.35

24 IGT FORTUNE GONG PHOENIX RISING  July 2018 MD LP 8 -1 $2,173.95 $224.13 1.30

25 Aristocrat FIRE IDOL LIGHTNING LINK  July 2019 MD LP 60 - $2,142.74 $159.25 1.24

26 Konami RISING KOI MONEY TRAILS  April 2019 MD SAP 47 -1 $2,073.06 $211.08 1.24

27 Ainsworth EGYPTIAN WEALTH  March 2019 MD LP 59 - $1,991.35 $163.15 1.24

28 Aristocrat PLAYER'S CHOICE EMERALD EDITION  July 2018 MD MG 30 - $1,854.69 $184.25 1.21

29 Konami GO WEST ALL ABOARD THE LUCKY LIN  May 2019 MD LP 75 +4 $1,904.50 $168.83 1.19

30 SG Gaming MONOPOLY HOTEL TYCOON  July 2019 MD SAP 45 -20 $1,863.12 $133.25 1.19

31 IGT BUBBLE BLAST LINK SHENLONG  December 2019 MD LP 9 +6 $2,043.20 $139.57 1.18

32 Konami DYNAMITE DOLLARS ALL ABOARD LINK  November 2018 MD LP 100 -4 $1,854.50 $162.95 1.18

33 IGT BUBBLE BLAST LINK SPELLS N WHISTLES  August 2019 MD LP 49 +3 $1,912.15 $198.31 1.16

34 IGT BUBBLE BLAST LINK SPELLS N WHISTLES DUAL  August 2019 MD LP 7 - $1,988.04 $179.42 1.16

35 Konami GO WEST ALL ABOARD  July 2019 MD SAP 16 -1 $1,338.79 $107.34 1.16

36 Ainsworth VEGAS MONEY  April 2019 MD LP 36 +1 $1,897.97 $150.36 1.15

37 SG Gaming JIN JI BAO XI TREASURES  December 2019 MD SAP 10 +1 $1,835.32 $172.60 1.14

38 IGT BUBBLE BLAST LINK GENIE'S WISHES  June 2019 MD LP 62 -3 $1,855.68 $151.34 1.13

39 IGT CLEOPATRA RISING  October 2019 MD SAP 15 -2 $2,226.18 $235.27 1.11

40 Ainsworth SWEET CHILLI LINK  July 2019 MD LP 23 -1 $2,047.64 $165.03 1.10

41 Ainsworth MAD MILLIONS ORIGINALS  September 2019 MD SAP 17 - $1,019.80 $79.16 1.10

42 IGT BUBBLE BLAST LINK TREASURES OF ATLANTIS  June 2019 MD LP 61 -1 $1,708.99 $146.19 1.09

43 IGT HYPER HITS RHINO RICHES  November 2018 MD SAP 33 +2 $1,452.08 $126.62 1.08

44 Aristocrat MIGHTY COINS MIGHTY DRAGON  October 2018 MD SAP 25 -3 $1,635.44 $137.83 1.07

45 IGT GRAND GORILLA PRIZE DISK  February 2018 MD SAP 8 - $587.46 $37.82 1.07

46 IGT BUBBLE BLAST SPELLS N WHISTLES  September 2019 MD SAP 8 +2 $1,654.13 $131.02 1.06

47 IGT BUBBLE BLAST TREASURES OF ATLANTIS DUAL  June 2019 MD SAP 17 - $967.01 $81.13 1.06

48 Ainsworth LEGENDS OF GIZA LINK  July 2019 MD LP 23 -1 $1,990.73 $179.12 1.06

49 Konami FORTUNE PHOENIX MONEY TRAILS  June 2019 MD SAP 23 +1 $1,830.80 $123.96 1.04

50 SG Gaming JIN JI BAO XI FORTUNES  March 2019 MD SAP 38 -2 $1,840.71 $178.37 1.04
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